

PC. No. 145/16
TARUN MALHOTRA VS STATE

09.09.2019

Present: Petitioner Sh. Tarun Malhotra in person

Sh. Ravish Thukral, Ld. Counsel with respondent No.2&4.

Petitioner tendered his evidence and examined as PW.1, his cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned therein. Put on 03.12.2019 for cross-examination of PW.1 and RPE, with related probate petition.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.09.2019