

PC 145/16
TARUN MALHOTRA
Vs.
STATE

22.07.2023

Present : Petitioner no.1 in person.
 Mr. Kunal Israney, Ld. Counsel for respondent nos.2
 to 4 along-with respondent nos.2 and 4.

 Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent
nos.2 to 4. The same be taken on record.

 No settlement arrived at between the parties.

 Adjournment sought by petitioner no.1 for want of
main counsel for addressing the arguments.

 At request, put up for arguments on maintainability
on **09.10.2023** along-with connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/22.07.2023