

PC 145/16
TARUN MALHOTRA
Vs.
STATE

20.08.2024

Present : Mr. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner no.1
along-with the petitioner no.1.
Mr. Kunal Israney, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2
along-with the respondent no.2.

During the submissions on behalf of both the parties, a consensus has been made that property in question will be sold and the consideration amount shall be divided in the following manner-

1. 50% of the consideration amount shall be given to both the brothers.
2. 50% of the remaining consideration amount shall be given to three sisters.

It is submitted by both parties that there are chances of settlement in the present case. Both parties request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre.

At joint request of parties, let the matter be referred to **Mediation Centre** for **24.08.2024**.

Be put up on **21.09.2024** before this Court for recording of settlement, if any/ purpose fixed.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.08.2024